

HARYANA POWER GENERATION CORPORATION LTD

Regd. Office: C-7, Urja Bhawan, Sector-6, Panchkula Corporate Identity Number: U45207HR1997SGC033517

Website: www.hpgcl.org.in Telephone No. 0172-5023426 E-mail: dsgenl@hpgcl.org.in

From

Chief Engineer/Admn., HPGCL, Panchkula.

To

1. All Chief Engineers in HPGCL.

2. Controller of Accounts / Finance, HPGCL, Panchkula.

3. Company Secy., HPGCL, Panchkula.

4. All FA & CAOs, HPGCL.

5. L.R., HPUs, HPGCL, Panchkula.

6. SE/FTPS, HPGCL, Faridabad.

7. General Secy./Sports, HPGCL, Panchkula.

8. All Dy. Secy./Under Secy./Admn. Officer in HPGCL.

Memo No. Ch- /GB/HPGC-299/ 6785

Dated: 19.10.2022

20

Subject:

Inter Utility Annual Sports Meet 2022-2023.

Enclosed please find herewith a copy of memo no. 953-56/Sports-HPSG dated 03.10.2022 received from General Secy./Sports, HPSG, Panchkula on the subject noted above.

This is for your information and taking further necessary action, please.

DA As above

Dy. Secy./Genl. for Chief Engineer/Admn. HPGCL, Panchkula.

CC:

1. OSD/Tech. to M.D., HPGCL, Panchkula.

2. SPS to Director/Generation, HPGCL, Panchkula.

3. SPS to Director/Finance, HPGCL, Panchkula.

4. SPS to Director(Technical), HPGCL, Panchkula.

5. PS to Chief Engineer/Admn., HPGCL, Panchkula.

6. XEN/IT, HPGCL, Panchkula. It is requested to upload a copy of the same on the website of HPGCL.



HARYANA POWER SPORTS GROUP

(A Combined Sports Organization of All Power Utilities)
Room No. 203, 1st Floor, Shakti Bhawan, Sector-6, Panchkula.
Contact No. 9356789900 (M), Email id. hpsgharyana@gmail.com

From

General Secretary/Sports HPSG, Panchkula.

To

- 1. Managing Director, HVPN, Panchkula
- 2. Managing Director, HPGCL, Panchkula
- 3. Managing Director, UHBVN, Fanchkula
- 4. Managing Director, DHBVN, Hisar

Memo No. 953-56/Sports-HPSG

Dated:03/10/2022

Subject:- Inter Utility Annual Sports Meet 2022-2023.

R/Sir,

In the Annual General Body meeting of Haryana Power Sports Group (HPSG) held on 17.09.2022 at Panchkula, it has been decided to conduct the Inter Utility Sports meet at Panchkula from 25th November to 27th November 2022.

It is requested that necessary directions may be issued to General Secretary/CSC for selecting the teams. It is also requested that Inter circle Annual Sports meet may be conducted prior to Inter Utility so, that good teams can take part in forthcoming tournament.

Your kind cooperation in this matter will be highly appreciated.

CE/Admn.,

Yours Sincerely,

General Secy/Sports HP G Panchkula

SPS to Managing Director, HPGCL for information of MD, HPGCL-cum- President, HPSG. 7588

DATE 18 J. G

SUPDT./GENL.

ASSTT./GENL.-(1) ASSTT./GENL.-(2)

ASSTT/GENL.-(3)

\V.